March 11, 2008

At a special called meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Prince Edward County, held at the Court House,
thereof, on Tuesday the 11" day of March, 2008; at 3:00 p.m., there were present:
William G. Fore, J.
Sally W. Gilfillan
Robert M. Jones
Howard F. Smpson
Lacy B. Ward
Mattie P. Wiley

Absent - CharlesW. McKay, James C. Moore

Also present: Wade Bartlett, County Administrator; and Sarah Puckett, Assistant County Adminigtrator.
Chairman Fore called the special meeting to order stating that its purpose was to hear budget
presentations for the 2008-09 fiscal year.
Supervisor Charles W. McKay entered the meeting at thistime.

In Re: Budget Presentations

The following FY 2007-08 budget requests were presented:

VirginiaLega Aid $ 1,976.00
STEPS 32,200.00
Crossroads Community Services 70,000.00
Longwood Visua Arts 5,000.00
PE-FA Y outh Association 50,000.00

2-3 years
Habitat for Humanity 25,000.00
Madeline' s House 7,000.00
Farmville Chamber of Commerce 5,000.00
Longwood Small Business 8,509.35
HOPE 15,000.00
Central VirginiaLibrary 155,725.00
Heart of Virginia Festival 6,000.00

R. R. Moton Museum 60,000.00



Piedmont Soil & Water Didtrict

Old Dominion RC&D

Special Olympics

Prince Edward Community Center
SCOPE/Meals on Whedls

Central VA Health Planning Agency
FACES

YMCA

Piedmont Area Transit

Pamplin Community Center

Prince Edward County After-Prom
Fuqua After-Prom

Tri-County Life Learners

Piedmont Senior Resources

Jolly Glee Senior Citizens
Piedmont Disability Services Board
Commonwealth Regional Council

Southside Virginia Community College
Southside Area Red Cross

Holiday Lake 4-H Education Center
Heart of Virginia Fireworks

15,000.00 — Operations
10,000.00 — Dam Work
1,775.00

200.00

50,000.00

10,000.00

2,667.00

4,500.00

3,000.00 Local
25,000.00 Co Program
10,000.00 Local
2,500.00 Bus

475.00

1,000.00

500.00

3,500.00

1,616.00

6,283.00

750.00

15,700.00 Local
8,500.00 Legidative
5,518.00

5,000.00

No Amount Specified
2,500.00

James C. Moore entered the meseting at thistime.

On motion of Mr. Smpson and adopted by the following vote:

Aye:  William G. Fore, J. Nay: None

Saly W. Gilfillan
Robert M. Jones
CharlesW. McKay
James C. Moore
Howard F. Smpson
Lacy B. Ward
Mattie P. Wiley

the meeting was adjourned at 4:55 p.m.



