At a special called meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Prince Edward County, held at the Court House, thereof, on Tuesday the 11<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2008; at 3:00 p.m., there were present:

William G. Fore, Jr.

Sally W. Gilfillan

Robert M. Jones

Howard F. Simpson

Lacy B. Ward

Mattie P. Wiley

Absent - Charles W. McKay, James C. Moore

Also present: Wade Bartlett, County Administrator; and Sarah Puckett, Assistant County Administrator.

Chairman Fore called the special meeting to order stating that its purpose was to hear budget presentations for the 2008-09 fiscal year.

Supervisor Charles W. McKay entered the meeting at this time.

## In Re: Budget Presentations

The following FY 2007-08 budget requests were presented:

Virginia Legal Aid	\$ 1,976.00
STEPS	32,200.00
Crossroads Community Services	70,000.00
Longwood Visual Arts	5,000.00
PE-FA Youth Association	50,000.00
	2-3 years
Habitat for Humanity	25,000.00
Madeline's House	7,000.00
Farmville Chamber of Commerce	5,000.00
Longwood Small Business	8,509.35
HOPE	15,000.00
Central Virginia Library	155,725.00
Heart of Virginia Festival	6,000.00
R. R. Moton Museum	60,000.00

Piedmont Soil & Water District	15,000.00 – Operations
	10,000.00 – Dam Work
Old Dominion RC&D	1,775.00
Special Olympics	200.00
Prince Edward Community Center	50,000.00
SCOPE/Meals on Wheels	10,000.00
Central VA Health Planning Agency	2,667.00
FACES	4,500.00
YMCA	3,000.00 Local
	25,000.00 Co Program
Piedmont Area Transit	10,000.00 Local
	2,500.00 Bus
Pamplin Community Center	475.00
Prince Edward County After-Prom	1,000.00
Fuqua After-Prom	500.00
Tri-County Life Learners	3,500.00
Piedmont Senior Resources	1,616.00
Jolly Glee Senior Citizens	6,283.00
Piedmont Disability Services Board	750.00
Commonwealth Regional Council	15,700.00 Local
	8,500.00 Legislative
Southside Virginia Community College	5,518.00
Southside Area Red Cross	5,000.00
Holiday Lake 4-H Education Center	No Amount Specified
Heart of Virginia Fireworks	2,500.00

James C. Moore entered the meeting at this time.

On motion of Mr. Simpson and adopted by the following vote:

Aye: William G. Fore, Jr. Nay: None

William G. Fore, Jr. Sally W. Gilfillan Robert M. Jones Charles W. McKay James C. Moore Howard F. Simpson Lacy B. Ward Mattie P. Wiley

the meeting was adjourned at 4:55 p.m.